BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

RESOLUTION 2021-09

ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022.

BE IT RESOLVED by The Board of Fire Commissioners of Moorestown Fire District Number 2, located in Moorestown Township, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that each member of the Board of Fire Commissioners shall receive compensation in the sum of \$2,700.00 annually; said amounts to be paid by the Board of Fire Commissioners at such time or times and in such installments during the year as the Board shall determine best.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall apply to the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the terms of this Resolution be subject to the review of the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown, County of Burlington, New Jersey, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-88 by virtue of which the Resolution is adopted.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2 on November 3, 2021.

RECORDED VOTE:

Commissioner	Yea	Nay	Absent	Abstain
Wesolowski	X			
Grant	X			
Niedermayer	X			
Humes	X			
Mann	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Secretary of the Moorestown Fire District No. 2, do hereby certify that the foregoing
resolution was presented and duly adopted by the fire district members at a meeting of
the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Moorestown Fire District No. 2 held on
November 3 rd , 2021.

Lawrence F. Niedermayer, Sr. Secretary